Co., Inc. and Saba Medical Group, L.P. and subsidiares ("Saba Medical") for the
year ended December 31, 1998, adjusted to give effect to the acquisition of a
portion of Saba Medical by the Company.

   (In thousands, except per share data)   Year Ended December 31, 1998
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Integra   Saba Medical
   LifeSciences   Management Co.
   Holdings   and Saba Medical   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Group L.P.   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------  -----------------  ---------------   ---------------
   (In thousands, except per share data)

 Statement of Operations Data
 REVENUE
 -------

 Product sales..... $   14,076   $   32,547   $   ---   $   46,623
 Product license fees.....   1,290   ---   ---   1,290
 Product development.....   1,114   ---   ---   1,114
 Research grants.....   687   ---   ---   687
 Royalty income.....   288   ---   1,200  (a)   1,488
   ---------------  -----------------  ---------------   ---------------
 Total revenue.....   17,455   2,100   1,200   51,202

 COSTS AND EXPENSES
 ------------------
 Cost of product sales.....   7,420   15,883   ---   23,303
 Research and development.....   8,424   2,314   ---   10,738
 Selling and marketing.....   5,955   6,525   ---   12,480
 General and administrative.....   9,836   6,383   (2,382) (b)   14,744
   907  (c)
 Goodwill impairment.....   ---   17,120   (17,120) (d)   ---
   ---------------  -----------------  ---------------   ---------------
 Total costs and expenses.....   31,635   48,225   (18,648)   61,265

[…]

Medical for the period from January 1, 1999 to March 25, 1999, adjusted to give
effect to the acquisition of a portion of Saba Medical by the Company. As of
March 26, 1999, the results of the acquired portion of Saba Medical are included
in the Company's results.

   (In thousands, except per share data)   Three Months Ended March 31, 1999
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Integra   Saba Medical
   LifeSciences   Management Co.
   Holdings   and Saba Medical   Pro Forma
   Corporation   Group L.P.   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ---------------
   (In thousands, except per share data)

 REVENUE
 -------

 Product sales..... $   4,605   $   7,172   $   ---   $   11,777
 Product license fees.....   ---   ---   ---   ---
 Product development.....   112   ---   ---   112
 Research grants.....   192   ---   192
 Royalty income.....   59   ---   ---   59
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ---------------
   Total revenue.....   4,968   7,172   ----   12,140

 COSTS AND EXPENSES
 ------------------
 Cost of product sales.....   2,694   3,453   ---   6,147
 Research and development.....   1,997   650   ---   2,647
 Selling and marketing.....   1,579   1,321   ---   2,900
 General and administrative.....   2,226   1,334   (297)  (b)   3,490
   227  (c)
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ----------------
   Total costs and expenses.....   8,496   6,758   (70)   15,184
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ----------------
 Operating income (loss).....   (3,528)   414   70   (3,044)

 Interest income.....   253   ---   ---   253
 Interest expense.....   ---   (955)   653  (e)   (259)
   43  (f)

 Gain on disposition of product line.....   4,161   ----   ---   4,161
 Other income (expense).....   ---   (15)   ---   (15)
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ----------------
 Net income (loss) before income taxes.....   886   (556)   766   $   1,096
 Provision for income taxes.....   460   ---   ---   460
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ----------------

 Net income (loss)..... $   426   $   (556)   $   766   $   636
   ===============  ================= ===============   ================

 Preferred dividends.....   20   ---   249   269
   ---------------  ----------------- ---------------   ----------------

 Net income available to common shareholders..... $   406   $   ---   $   517   $   367
   ===============  ================= ===============   ================